(1)  Non - current liabilities
 (a)  Financial liabilities

 (i)  Borrowings  1,648.33  -   1,648.33
 (ii)  Trade payables  6.25  -   6.25
 iii)  Other financial liabilities excl. provisions  208.49  -   208.49

 (b)  Provisions 9  13,965.90  (1,359.53)  12,606.37
 (c)  Deferred tax liabilities (net) 3  1,156.12  57.02  1,213.14
 d)  Other non - current liabilities  13,810.95  -   13,810.95

Sub total (Non-Current liabilities)  30,796.04  (1,302.51)  29,493.53
 (2)  Current liabilities

 (a)  Financial liabilities
 (i)  Borrowings  22,192.96  -   22,192.96
 (ii)  Trade payables  104,180.81  -   104,180.81
(iii)  Other financial liabilities excl. provisions 8  8,180.30  (18.05)  8,162.25

 (b)  Other current liabilities  34,686.00  806.60  35,492.60
 (c)  Provisions 7  6,766.79  (884.99)  5,881.80
 d)  Current tax liabilities (net)  1,068.39  -   1,068.39

Sub total (Current liabilities)  177,075.25  (96.44)  176,978.81
 Total Equity & Liabilities  284,847.35  452.51  285,299.86

The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm the Ind AS presentation for the purpose of this note.

Notes  to  the Standalone Financial Statements as at and for the
year ended March 31, 2017

ISGEC HEAVY ENGINEERING LIMITED144

(b) Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Balance Sheet as at  March 31, 2016
(` in lakhs)

 Particulars Notes to
first time
adoption

Amount
as per

IGAAP

 Effects of
transition
to Ind AS

Amount as
per Ind AS

 ASSETS
 (1)  Non - current assets

 (a)  Property, plant and equipment  41,326.53  -   41,326.53
 (b)  Capital work - in - progress  1,034.76  -   1,034.76
 (c)  Other intangible assets  4,686.17  -   4,686.17
 d)  Financial assets

 (i)  Investments  14,179.44  -   14,179.44
 (ii)  Loans  402.55  -   402.55
 iii)  Others 11  760.56  (25.69)  734.87

 (e)  Other non - current assets  572.72  -   572.72
Sub total (Non-Current Assets)  62,962.73  (25.69)  62,937.04

 (2)  Current assets
 (a)  Inventories  30,319.06  -   30,319.06
 (b)  Financial assets

 (i)  Investments 1  52,928.11  2,198.65  55,126.76
 (ii)  Trade receivables 5  139,768.00  (961.74)  138,806.26
 iii)  Cash and cash equivalents  1,323.51  -   1,323.51
 (iv)  Bank balances  27,640.50  -   27,640.50
 (v)  Loans  817.58  -   817.58
 (vi)  Others  1,480.44  1,294.46  2,774.90

 (c)  Other current assets  20,903.84  (0.53)  20,903.31
Sub total ( Current Assets)  275,181.04  2,530.84  277,711.88

 Total assets  338,143.77  2,505.15  340,648.92
 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
 EQUITY
 (a)  Equity share capital  735.29  -   735.29
 (b)  Other equity  91,870.13  3,105.22  94,975.35

Sub total (Equity)  92,605.42  3,105.22  95,710.64
 LIABILITIES

 (1)  Non - current liabilities
 (a)  Financial liabilities

 (i)  Borrowings - - -
 (ii)  Trade payables  6.25  -   6.25
 iii)  Other financial liabilities excl. provisions  214.14  -   214.14

 (b)  Provisions 9  12,103.96  (1,063.55)  11,040.41
 (c)  Deferred tax liabilities (net) 3  625.93  55.88  681.81
 d)  Other non - current liabilities 12  15,317.44  24.78  15,342.22

Sub total (Non-Current liabilities)  28,267.72  (982.89)  27,284.83
 (2)  Current liabilities

 (a)  Financial liabilities
 (i)  Borrowings  29,651.00  -   29,651.00
 (ii)  Trade payables  134,647.58  -   134,647.58
(iii)  Other financial liabilities excl. provisions 8  6,043.71  (3.54)  6,040.17

 (b)  Other current liabilities  35,054.15  1,271.34  36,325.49
 (c)  Provisions 7  10,908.82  (884.98)  10,023.84
 d)  Current tax liabilities (net)  965.37  -   965.37

Sub total (Current liabilities)  217,270.63  382.82  217,653.45
 Total Equity & Liabilities  338,143.77  2,505.15  340,648.92

The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm the Ind AS presentation for the purpose of this note.

Notes  to  the Standalone Financial Statements as at and for the
year ended March 31, 2017

ISGEC HEAVY ENGINEERING LIMITED 145

(c)  Reconciliation to statement of profit and loss as previously reported as on March 31, 2016 under IGAAP to
Ind AS

(` in lakhs)
 Particulars Notes to

first time
adoption

 IGAAP
Year ended

March 31,2016

 Ind AS
Adjustments

Ind AS
Year ended

March 31,2016
 I  Revenue from operations 4  387,878.82  7,619.80  395,498.62
 II  Other income 1 & 11  4,873.18  1,225.74  6,098.92
 III  Total income (I + II)  392,752.00  8,845.54  401,597.54

 IV  Expenses
 Cost of materials consumed  43,868.16  -   43,868.16
 Purchases of goods for resale 11  192,351.82  295.98  192,647.80
 Erection & Civil Cost  28,950.94  -   28,950.94
 Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock - in - trade and work
- in - progress

 7,556.93  -   7,556.93

 Employee benefits expenses 2  25,315.54  (518.79)  24,796.75
 Finance costs 8  1,967.74  14.54  1,982.28
 Depreciation and amortization expenses  6,430.08  -   6,430.08
 Other expenses 1,4,5,11

& 12
 59,798.35  7,282.39  67,080.74

 Total expenses (IV)  366,239.56  7,074.12  373,313.68

 V  Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax (III - IV)  26,512.44  1,771.42  28,283.86
 VI  Exceptional items - - -
 VII  Profit / (loss) before tax (V - VI)  26,512.44  1,771.42  28,283.86
VIII  Tax expense

 (1)  Current tax  9,643.31  -   9,643.31
 (2)  Deferred tax 3  (530.19)  178.41  (351.78)

 9,113.12  178.41  9,291.53

 IX  Profit / (loss) for the period  (VII - VIII)  17,399.32  1,593.01  18,992.33

 X  Other comprehensive income
 A  Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

 (i) Remeasurements gain/losses on the defined benefit
plans

2  -   (518.78)  (518.78)

 (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified
to profit or loss

2  -   179.55  179.55

 XI  Total comprehensive income for the period (IX + X)  17,399.32  1,253.78  18,653.10

The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm the Ind AS presentation for the purpose of this note.

Notes  to  the Standalone Financial Statements as at and for the
year ended March 31, 2017

ISGEC HEAVY ENGINEERING LIMITED146

(d)  Reconciliation of total equity as at March 31, 2016 & April 1, 2015
(` in lakhs)

 Particulars Notes to
first time
adoption

As at
March 31,

2016

As at
April 1,

2015
Total equity as per Previous GAAP  92,605.42  76,976.06

Adjustments :
Gain/(Loss) on fair Valuation of investment 1  2,198.59  956.93
Provision for expected credit loss 5  (754.90)  (1,099.90)